

Motorola Solutions Inc. 1301 E. Algonquin Rd Schaumburg, IL 60196 USA 847 576 5000

As a Full Member of the Electronic Industry Citizenship Coalition (EICC), **Motorola Solutions** fully supports the vision and goals of the EICC:

Vision: Through the application of high standards we can create better social, economic and environmental outcomes for all those involved in the Electronics and ICT supply chains. This includes increased efficiency and productivity for customers and suppliers, improved conditions for workers, economic development and a cleaner environment for local communities.

Mission: To deliver these benefits through a shared approach to implementing the EICC Code of Conduct. This approach will reduce duplication, focus efforts on positive social and environmental change, build supply chain capabilities in social responsibility and employ a process that solicits feedback from stakeholders.

Motorola Solutions commits to conform to the EICC code of conduct in its own operations, progressively implementing the EICC approach and tools in the spirit of the industry's common goals.

Motorola Solutions also commits to progressively apply the EICC code of conduct to its first tier suppliers, to monitor its application to the best of its ability using EICC practices and tools, and to encourage and support its suppliers to do the same.